

**PRICING PAGE:
PRINTING SERVICES / CITY
BID: CR-8586-M6**

GROUP 1: Business Cards, Letterhead & Envelopes (CITY)

Item	Estimated Annual Quantity	Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	25	boxes	Standard 8 1/2" X 11" 24 lb. bond 25% Cotton fiber, tri-color seal: Red PMS Box 185/green PMS 340 black 500 box	\$32.50	\$812.50
2	50	boxes	Standard 3 1/2" X 2", 100 lb. vellum Bristol Red PMS 185/green PMS 340 black Box Tri-color seal 500 box	\$19.85	\$992.50
3	10	boxes	3 1/2" X 2" 100 lb. vellum Bristol Red PMS 185/green PMS 347 gold PMS 110 Box Tri-color seal / 500 box	\$19.85	\$198.50
4	125	boxes	Standard #10, 4 1/8" X 9 1/2", 24 lb. white wove gummed flap, black seal only, 500 / box	\$27.75	\$3,468.75
5	20	boxes	Cost for black flap printing of item 4, 500 box	\$10.00	\$200.00
6	25	boxes	Standard #10, 4 1/8" X 9 1/2" Tri-color seal, Red PMS, 185/ Green PMS 340/ black, 500/box	\$38.75	\$968.75
Group 1 Bid as single order of 500 delivered to desk				Total Price	\$6,641.00

GROUP 2: Printing – Various Items (CITY)

Item	Estimated Annual Quantity	Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1,000	pages	Policy books in various languages. Finish size 5.5"x8.5" 24# uncoated white text 8.5x11 24-33 sheets/book	\$0.13	\$130.00
2	16,000	pages	Fire Academy recruit handbooks. 16,000 pages. Doubled-sided, color. Approx. size 14"x 22"	\$0.08	\$1,280.00
2 8000 sheets 16,000 pages				Total Price	

GROUP 3: Printing - Public Meeting Cards & Adhesive Signs (DPRC)

Item	Estimated Annual Quantity	Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	10,000	Card	Public Meeting / Construction Notice Cards (single color)	.07	\$700.00
2	500	Card	Public Meeting / Construction Notice Cards (multi color)	.07	\$35.00
3	10,500	Card	Mailing Cost, for Items #1 & #2	.09	\$945.00
4	100	Sign	"Trash Only – No Yard Waste" – 9" x 9" with adhesive backing	\$4.66	\$466.00
5	100	Sign	"Yard Waste Only" – 9" x 9" with adhesive backing	\$4.66	\$466.00
6	100	Sign	"No Household Trash No Business Trash Up to \$300 Fine" – 3"x5" with adhesive backing	\$1.86	\$186.00
				Total Price	\$2,798.00

4,5,6, Bid with premium vinyl for its ability to last and adhere.

GROUP 4: Trifold Brochures ¹ (DSR)					
Item	Estimated Annual Quantity	Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	400	Brochure	Specialized Stretch Code Brochures	.49	\$ 196.00
2	1000	Brochure	Trash & Recycling (English) – 1 st print	.49	\$ 490.00
3	500	Brochure	Trash & Recycling (Spanish) – 1 st print	.49	\$ 245.00
4	750	Brochure	Trash & Recycling (English) – 2 nd print	.49	\$ 367.50
5	750	Brochure	Trash & Recycling (Spanish) – 2 nd print	.49	\$ 367.50
6	250	Brochure	Trash & Recycling (Vietnamese) – 1 st print	.49	\$ 122.50
7	250	Brochure	Trash & Recycling (Portuguese) – 1 st print	.49	\$ 122.50
Total Price					\$1,911.00
¹ -- These items must be printed on 60#, 30% post-consumer-waste paper					

Award to be made by group. Bidders must bid all items in each group.

CUMY

**PRICING PAGE:
PRINTING SERVICES / CITY
BID: CR-8586-M6**

GROUP 1: Business Cards, Letterhead & Envelopes (CITY)					
Item	Estimated Annual Quantity	Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
			<i>See Quote 110971</i>		
1	25	boxes	Standard 8 1/2" X 11" 24 lb. bond 25% Cotton fiber, tri-color seal: Red PMS Box 185/green PMS 340 black 500 box	55.84	1,395.93
2	50	boxes	Standard 3 1/2" X 2". 100 lb. vellum Bristol Red PMS 185/green PMS 340 black Box Tri-color seal 500 box	17.92	896.14
3	10	boxes	3 1/2" X 2" 100 lb. vellum Bristol Red PMS 185/green PMS 347 gold PMS 110 Box Tri-color seal / 500 box	55.58	555.76
4	125	boxes	Standard #10, 4 1/8" X 9 1/2", 24 lb. white wove gummed flap, black seal only. 500 / box	27.98	3,497.84
5	20	boxes	Cost for black flap printing of item 4. 500 box	13.50	270.00
6	25	boxes	Standard #10, 4 1/8" X 9 1/2" Tri-color seal, Red PMS, 185/ Green PMS 340/ black, 500/box	31.10	777.68
Total Price					7,393.25

GROUP 2: Printing – Various Items (CITY)					
Item	Estimated Annual Quantity	Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1		pages	Policy books in various languages. Finish size 5.5"x8.5" 24# uncoated white text 8.5x11 24-33 sheets/book	NO BID	
2		pages	Fire Academy recruit handbooks. 16,000 pages, Doubled-sided, color. Approx. size 14"x 22"		
Total Price					

GROUP 3: Printing - Public Meeting Cards & Adhesive Signs (DPRC)					
			<i>See Quote 110994</i>		
Item	Estimated Annual Quantity	Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	10,000	Card	Public Meeting / Construction Notice Cards (single color)	.067	674.61
2	500	Card	Public Meeting / Construction Notice Cards (multi color)	.35	176.26
3	10,500	Card	Mailing Cost. for Items #1 & #2	.25	2,653.11
4	100	Sign	"Trash Only – No Yard Waste" – 9" x 9" with adhesive backing	13.36	133.60
5	100	Sign	"Yard Waste Only" – 9" x 9" with adhesive backing	13.67	136.74
6	100	Sign	"No Household Trash No Business Trash Up to \$300 Fine" – 3"x5" with adhesive backing	.61	61.16
Total Price					3,835.48

GROUP 4: Trifold Brochures' (DSR)					
Item	Estimated Annual Quantity	Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
			<i>See Quote 110996</i>		
1	400	Brochure	Specialized Stretch Code Brochures	.59	239.05
2	1000	Brochure	Trash & Recycling (English) – 1 st print	.37	369.58
3	500	Brochure	Trash & Recycling (Spanish) – 1 st print	.52	261.08
4	750	Brochure	Trash & Recycling (English) – 2 nd print	.36	275.90
5	750	Brochure	Trash & Recycling (Spanish) – 2 nd print	.36	275.90
6	250	Brochure	Trash & Recycling (Vietnamese) – 1 st print	.89	223.52
7	250	Brochure	Trash & Recycling (Portuguese) – 1 st print	.89	223.52
Total Price					1,868.53
¹ -- These items must be printed on 60#, 30% post-consumer-waste paper					

Award to be made by group. Bidders must bid all items in each group.